By the end of FY2024/25, Cabinet had 
approved the proposed amendments of the 
pecuniary jurisdiction of Magistrate Courts 
and was awaiting a Certificate of Financial 
Implication from Ministry of Finance Planning 
and Economic Development.

b) Management of bailiffs 

Three hundred fifteen (315) premises of 
bailiffs were inspected across the country. 
Additionally, the Bailiffs Licensing and 
Disciplinary Committee investigated 50 
complaints, and processed 35 of them. 
Disciplinary measures included four 
suspensions, one refund, two cautions, and